of the Detroit City Council, duly adopted, and approved by the Mayor of the City of Detroit, as 
certified by the City Clerk.  

Deeds.  The quit claim deed to the Property from each of the City and the DLBA 

substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B. 

Deposit. The sum of fifteen thousand and 00/100 dollars ($15,000.00), to be 
increased by all interest, if any, earned thereon.  

Development Agreement. A development agreement regarding the construction of 

improvements at the Property, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C.  

DLBA Board Approval.  The approval of the sale of the DLBA Property as contemplated

[...]

units which shall be leased to families earning up to sixty percent (60%) of the median family 
income for the Detroit-Warren-Livonia Metropolitan Statistical Area, based on family size, and a 
parking lot to serve said multifamily building.  

Outside Closing Date. 5:00 on June 30, 2025. 

Purchase Price The sum of one hundred fifty thousand and 00/100 dollars 

($150,000.00).  

Relevant Environmental Laws.  All applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules, 
regulations, orders, judicial determinations, and decisions or determinations by any judicial, 
legislative or executive body of any governmental or quasi-governmental entity, whether in the